
2024 CMAS 5th World Championship Finswimming Open Water Masters

Carry-le-Rouet - France  -  23 - 28 September 2024

RESULTS

Monday 23rd morning- 4x1km SB X

4 x 1km SB Masters R140 Mixed

1 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS B FFESSM 45:03.00
NEUMANN Alex 86 H30+ 11:20.00
BARON Loren 94 F30+ [11:42.00] 23:02.00
BRILHAULT Hugues 80 H40+ [10:57.00] 33:59.00
GAUBERT Albane 84 F40+ [11:04.00]

531
159
528
120

FRA

2 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS A FFESSM 47:37.44
PERTICAI Patrick 82 H40+ 11:05.00
GOBIN Tifenn 80 F40+ [12:31.00] 23:36.00
PICHELIN Sylvain 78 H40+ [12:11.00] 35:47.00
FILS-LYCAON Mérédith 90 F30+ [11:50.44]

522
134
549
169

FRA

3 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS D FFESSM 48:46.21
BEKKALI Sophian 92 H30+ 12:05.00
VIDONI Audrey 79 F40+ [13:14.00] 25:19.00
PALMA Gabin 69 H50+ [11:15.00] 36:34.00
MARGUERIE Laure 88 F30+ [12:12.21]

514
188
569
117

FRA

4 VDST Master Team VDST 50:01.75
LINK Sebastian 84 H40+ 12:11.00
WOLFF Anna 93 F30+ [14:29.00] 26:40.00
SCHMIDT Sascha 80 H40+ [11:30.00] 38:10.00
HAESSLER Sandra 77 F40+ [11:51.75]

596
178
600
176

GER

5 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS C FFESSM 1 04:19.32
LEMAIRE Gael 74 H50+ 11:04.00
CORDIER Solenne 89 F30+ [23:31.00] 34:35.00
ROISIN Eric 77 H40+ [15:39.00] 50:14.00
GREGOIRE Hélène 88 F30+ [14:05.32]

511
157
527
166

FRA

4 x 1km SB Masters R180 Mixed

1 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS C FFESSM 45:32.39
RIOU Frederic 76 H40+ 12:03.00
BECQ Emilie 79 F40+ [12:00.00] 24:03.00
CORDIER Mathieu 79 H40+ [10:37.00] 34:40.00
MASCOT Christelle 79 F40+ [10:52.39]

534
150
505
110

FRA

2 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS A FFESSM 48:36.14
PETER Mathias 77 H40+ 12:04.00
CUCCHIETTI Aurélia 82 F40+ [12:53.00] 24:57.00
DUBUC Charles 72 H50+ [11:15.00] 36:12.00
ROULLAND Karen 75 F40+ [12:24.14]

530
115
541
187

FRA

3 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS F FFESSM 48:38.00
EON François 70 H50+ 12:17.00
REBILLOUT Caroline 82 F40+ [12:13.00] 24:30.00
DEGACHE Pascal 72 H50+ [12:05.00] 36:35.00
LAVIGNE Anne 81 F40+ [12:03.00]

543
101
577
135

FRA

4 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS D FFESSM 51:20.03
ROBISSON Bruno 74 H50+ 12:30.00
BELLEC Céline 73 F50+ [12:51.00] 25:21.00
FOURNIER Jean-Yves 68 H50+ [12:15.00] 37:36.00
MARGE Florence 76 F40+ [13:44.03]

570
123
576
116

FRA

5 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS B FFESSM 52:37.93
SADOVIJE Yannick 74 H50+ 12:45.00
MOLLIERE Nelly 79 F40+ [13:41.00] 26:26.00
PEINY Stéphane 74 H50+ [13:03.00] 39:29.00
LE BRETON Sarah 77 F40+ [13:08.93]

579
145
578
160

FRA
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6 PAYS AIX NATATION PAN 53:18.90
FLORES Guillem 80 H40+ 12:50.00
BARBERIS Caren 91 F30+ [13:09.00] 25:59.00
NADEAU Pierre-Yves 69 H50+ [13:43.00] 39:42.00
TAGARIAN Dominique 70 F50+ [13:36.90]

553
149
568
153

FRA

7 ASD BLU ATLANTIS RAVENNA Blu atla 53:44.70
SALVATORI Tomas 76 H40+ 15:03.00
BENELLI Sarah 70 F50+ [14:00.00] 29:03.00
FIORINI Davide 75 H40+ [12:57.00] 42:00.00
GIANOLA Marta 76 F40+ [11:44.70]

519
106
517
107

ITA

8 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS G FFESSM 54:56.00
CREDOZ Anthony 83 H40+ 13:20.00
NICLOUX Blandine 79 F40+ [14:39.00] 27:59.00
BARIOU Ronan 68 H50+ [12:25.00] 40:24.00
GHESQUIERE Sarah 79 F40+ [14:32.00]

538
148
548
118

FRA

9 Spordiklubi Nord SK NORD 55:21.21
KALLAS Anto 82 H40+ 16:26.00
PAAP Eili 75 F40+ [12:50.00] 29:16.00
SIIMAN Andres 73 H50+ [12:08.00] 41:24.00
BEREžEVSKAJA Margarita 68 F50+ [13:57.21]

582
163
583
161

EST

10 Rk Nevera Nevera 1 05:26.41
POLONIO Mislav 71 H50+ 14:58.00
MENICANIN Isabell 73 F50+ [19:49.00] 34:47.00
STIPKOVIC Goran 74 H50+ [14:10.00] 48:57.00
RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita 73 F50+ [16:29.41]

564
146
565
147

CR

DAUPHINS DE NOGENT DN Disqualification
MICHOUX François 65 H50+
BERGERE Katia 69 F50+
RAMEAU Jean-Charles 76 H40+
FORET Cléa 89 F30+

539
124
540
125

FRA

TEAM FFESSM MASTERS E FFESSM Forfait
MOULIN Thomas 93 H30+
PLANCHAIS-ALBERT Sylvie 72 F50+
PARPAND Jerome 72 H50+
PERRYMOND Hélène 72 F50+

594
186
575
171

FRA

4 x 1km SB Masters R220 Mixed

1 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS F FFESSM 48:55.35
BARRUCAND Alain 65 H50+ 12:20.00
FEAT Anne 68 F50+ [13:54.00] 26:14.00
SANCHEZ Laurent 71 H50+ [10:29.00] 36:43.00
HUGEL Sylvie 71 F50+ [12:12.35]

510
132
513
170

FRA

2 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS D FFESSM 49:18.00
DESCORPS Vincent 68 H50+ 13:00.00
GUTIERREZ-LAURENCE Peggy 73 F50+ [13:25.00] 26:25.00
ARSÈNE Bertrand 65 H50+ [10:35.00] 37:00.00
PLOETZE Florence 69 F50+ [12:18.00]

542
109
544
119

FRA

3 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS C FFESSM 50:57.56
PINCI Louis 61 H60+ 13:21.00
GREMAUD Corinne 67 F50+ [13:12.00] 26:33.00
CORBALAN Thierry 59 H60+ [12:21.00] 38:54.00
GUERIN Nathalie 61 F60+ [12:03.56]

512
137
537
151

FRA

4 GSMP GSMP 52:54.04
LAURENT Ronan 75 H40+ 13:20.00
LE SAUX Michèle 69 F50+ [13:55.00] 27:15.00
MESSAGER Philippe 54 H70+ [12:31.00] 39:46.00
LE GOUARD Dorothée 77 F40+ [13:08.04]

550
139
551
138

FRA

5 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS A FFESSM 55:57.00
PONTIER Regis 71 H50+ 12:08.00
FRINAULT Anne 66 F50+ [16:07.00] 28:15.00
DURAND Frédéric 66 H50+ [13:22.00] 41:37.00
MEUNIER-CASTAGNEYROL Marie-Fran 71 F50+ [14:20.00]

523
133
529
131

FRA
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6 US FONTENAYSIENNE USF 59:22.17
BREZOT Pierre 66 H50+ 13:11.00
MOULIN Christine 66 F50+ [17:08.00] 30:19.00
CHANTELOT Andre 60 H60+ [14:11.00] 44:30.00
KRAVIC Véronique 81 F40+ [14:52.17]

589
174
590
173

FRA

7 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS G FFESSM 59:52.00
BELLEC Denis 70 H50+ 13:55.00
CASAUBON Christine 72 F50+ [21:07.00] 35:02.00
KUPCZAK Stan 69 H50+ [11:33.00] 46:35.00
EYRAUD-JOLY Sylvie 63 F60+ [13:17.00]

533
111
558
129

FRA

8 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS E FFESSM 1 05:27.09
ANDRE Jean-Luc 63 H60+ 15:15.00
ANSARD Nadine 74 F50+ [19:51.00] 35:06.00
BESSE Laurent 58 H60+ [16:34.00] 51:40.00
QUEAU Corinne 77 F40+ [13:47.09]

567
105
581
140

FRA

9 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS B FFESSM 1 06:02.29
VIGNERON Sylvain 68 H50+ 15:08.00
PRELE Gladys 74 F50+ [19:56.00] 35:04.00
SARRAZAIN Jean-Christophe 69 H50+ [13:13.00] 48:17.00
GROLLEAU Anne- Marie 65 F50+ [17:45.29]

602
114
580
185

FRA

VDST Master Team VDST Disqualification
ROLKER Bernd 68 H50+
JUERRIS Manuela 62 F60+
SCHAFHEUTLE Markus 59 H60+
DE JAGER Monique 71 F50+

598
177
599
175

GER

4 x 1km SB Masters R260 Mixed

1 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS A FFESSM 54:31.00
NIAU Patrick 59 H60+ 12:32.00
GUIRAUD Marie-Pascale 57 F60+ [14:40.00] 27:12.00
GRAMMATICOS Basile 46 H70+ [14:51.00] 42:03.00
MORIN Valérie 70 F50+ [12:28.00]

532
130
595
122

FRA

2 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS B FFESSM 59:36.37
LE GALLIC Ange 52 H70+ 15:11.00
HERSIGNY Clelia 63 F60+ [15:53.00] 31:04.00
LOIS Bernard 54 H70+ [13:57.00] 45:01.00
COLLAS Marie Pierre 67 F50+ [14:35.37]

525
142
526
180

FRA

3 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS C FFESSM 1 02:16.00
LAFARGE Michel 56 H60+ 15:07.00
LIBERATORE Catherine 65 F50+ [13:26.00] 28:33.00
NOVELLI Gerard 57 H60+ [12:08.00] 40:41.00
DEDIEU Corinne 56 F60+ [21:35.00]

560
152
521
126

FRA

4 TEAM FFESSM MASTERS D FFESSM 1 06:46.00
FUKARI Ernest-Michel 52 H70+ 15:07.00
HUNAULT GUEDJ Virginie 70 F50+ [15:14.00] 30:21.00
FLEURY André 56 H60+ [18:15.00] 48:36.00
VIVES-AURIOLLE Lily 56 F60+ [18:10.00]

545
112
609
172

FRA

5 asd Pinnaverde PINNAVE 1 15:27.00
SESANA Angelo 43 H80+ 22:20.00
DE CESARI Patrizia 47 F70+ [18:21.00] 40:41.00
CALZI Massimo 60 H60+ [15:16.33] 55:57.33
CECCARELLI Cinzia 57 F60+ [19:29.67]

573
155
572
154

ITA
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Monday 23rd morning - 1km BF

1 km BF Women 30+

1 BARON Loren 94 F30+ SCO Pal 159 11:15.18FRA

2 FILS-LYCAON Mérédith 90 F30+ TMP 169 12:25.77FRA

3 BARBERIS Caren 91 F30+ PAN 149 13:18.99FRA

4 GREGOIRE Hélène 88 F30+ Sam 166 13:19.09FRA

5 CORDIER Solenne 89 F30+ SASNAP 157 13:46.62FRA

6 WOLFF Anna 93 F30+ VDST 178 14:19.00GE

7 QUINTEROS Silvina Mariel 92 F30+ neptuno 184 14:31.47AR

8 ONG Madli 88 F30+ SK NORD 162 15:01.12EST

9 AHMED SHAAT Ghada 88 F30+ YACHTA 179 15:14.75EGY

10 CASTAñEIRA CODINA Virginia 87 F30+ SWIM 04 164 16:17.01ESP

PATRCEVIC LONCARIC Antonija 86 F30+ RK Soder 156 ForfaitCR

1 km BF Women 40+

1 BECQ Emilie 79 F40+ PAN 150 11:11.66FRA

2 FRANCONE Cristina 75 F40+ Gonzatti 141 11:37.62ITA

3 PAAP Eili 75 F40+ SK NORD 163 12:09.10EST

4 REBILLOUT Caroline 82 F40+ ALASCA 101 12:18.01FRA

5 GOBIN Tifenn 80 F40+ GOBIN 134 12:27.86FRA

6 CUCCHIETTI Aurélia 82 F40+ CNHC 115 12:28.16FRA

7 MOLLIERE Nelly 79 F40+ Mollière 145 13:01.00FRA

8 ALVAREZ Alvarez Valeria Cata 77 F40+ ALVAREZ 102 13:01.64COL

9 ALI SULTAN Samaa 79 F40+ SC 158 13:30.00EGY

10 MUSSO Marzia 76 F40+ ASD CS 103 13:34.24ITA

11 VIDONI Audrey 79 F40+ UEP 188 13:36.05FRA

12 NICLOUX Blandine 79 F40+ Nicloux 148 13:55.38FRA

LE GOUARD Dorothée 77 F40+ GSMP 138 AbandonFRA

KRAVIC Véronique 81 F40+ USF 173 ForfaitFRA

GOMEZ TERRERO Yusnaibeth 84 F40+ GOMEZ 136 ForfaitVEN

1 km BF Women 50+

1 GUTIERREZ-LAURENCE Peggy 73 F50+ C.S.G. 109 13:00.40FRA

2 GREMAUD Corinne 67 F50+ GREMAU 137 13:00.44FRA

3 BERGERE Katia 69 F50+ DN 124 13:24.41FRA

4 BENELLI Sarah 70 F50+ Blu atla 106 13:24.86ITA

5 BELLEC Céline 73 F50+ CSL 123 13:26.28FRA

6 VACULENCIC Olesea 74 F50+ SWIM TE 165 13:27.00ITA

7 FEAT Anne 68 F50+ GOBIN 132 13:29.94FRA

8 LIBERATORE Catherine 65 F50+ PAN 152 13:31.28FRA

9 BEREžEVSKAJA Margarita 68 F50+ SK NORD 161 13:38.82EST

10 LE SAUX Michèle 69 F50+ GSMP 139 13:39.18FRA
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11 PLANCHAIS-ALBERT Sylvie 72 F50+ tesson 186 14:08.11FRA

12 LENA Eliana 66 F50+ Blu atla 108 14:14.81ITA

13 HUNAULT GUEDJ Virginie 70 F50+ CASCA 112 14:15.00FRA

14 PERRYMOND Hélène 72 F50+ TMP 171 14:46.52FRA

15 AYECHU Maria Del Rosario 70 F50+ neptuno 181 15:11.35AR

16 CASAUBON Christine 72 F50+ CASAUB 111 15:59.05FRA

17 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita 73 F50+ Nevera 147 16:17.60CR

18 GROLLEAU Anne- Marie 65 F50+ tesson 185 16:55.38FRA

19 MOREIRA Maria Carola 70 F50+ neptuno 183 18:45.82AR

20 PRELE Gladys 74 F50+ CASCA 114 19:03.57FRA

MARANGONI Claudia Marcela 71 F50+ neptuno 182 AbandonAR

TALVA Elisa 68 F50+ TALVA 168 ForfaitFRA

MENICANIN Isabell 73 F50+ Nevera 146 ForfaitCR

1 km BF Women 60+

1 GUIRAUD Marie Pascale 57 F60+ CSAKB 121 13:51.42FRA

2 STEPANOVA Mariia 63 F60+ Stepanov 167 14:00.84CM

3 HERSIGNY Clelia 63 F60+ Hersigny 142 15:00.33FRA

4 JUERRIS Manuela 62 F60+ VDST 177 16:36.84GE

5 DEDIEU Corinne 56 F60+ Dedieu 126 20:16.00FRA

CECCARELLI Cinzia 57 F60+ PINNAVE 154 ForfaitITA

VIVES-AURIOLLE Lily 56 F60+ TMP 172 ForfaitFRA

1 km BF Women 70+

1 DE CESARI Patrizia 47 F70+ PINNAVE 155 18:00.93ITA

1 km BF Men 40+

1 PERTICAI Patrick 82 H40+ CAAP 522 10:48.18FRA

2 PALLA Alessandro 76 H40+ AIR SUB 502 11:01.03ITA

3 AHMED MANSOUR Waleed 81 H40+ Shooting 586 11:07.00EGY

4 MURTAS Mattia 84 H40+ WATLIFC 603 11:10.23ITA

5 FLORES Guillem 80 H40+ HCA 553 11:30.00FRA

6 PETER Mathias 77 H40+ CPS 530 11:41.43FRA

7 LINK Sebastian 84 H40+ VDST 596 11:59.76GE

8 RIOU Frederic 76 H40+ CSL 534 12:19.33FRA

9 LAURENT Ronan 75 H40+ GSMP 550 12:58.45FRA

10 SALVATORI Tomas 76 H40+ Blu atla 519 13:56.81ITA

11 KALLAS Anto 82 H40+ SK NORD 582 15:31.84EST

12 CALZóN Fernández Oliver 75 H40+ SWIM 04 584 16:45.00ESP

13 MARTINEZ Alonso Gabriel 83 H40+ neptuno 608 16:54.87AR

FIORINI Davide 75 H40+ Blu atla 517 ForfaitITA

1 km BF Men 50+

1 MILANO Massimo 73 H50+ GAO BRI 547 10:36.39ITA
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2 LEMAIRE Gael 74 H50+ ASM 511 10:49.80FRA

3 SANNA Andrea 69 H50+ AIR SUB 504 11:10.06ITA

4 TOSER Tibor 72 H50+ CZE 536 11:13.74CZE

5 ROBISSON Bruno 74 H50+ PAN 570 11:24.14FRA

6 MIGLIORINI Massimiliano 70 H50+ ASD CS 509 11:26.00ITA

7 BARRUCAND Alain 65 H50+ ASM 510 11:26.17FRA

8 PONTIER Regis 71 H50+ CAAP 523 11:56.03FRA

9 MICHOUX François 65 H50+ DN 539 12:22.69FRA

10 MAJERIK Peter 68 H50+ CZE 535 12:22.90CZE

11 PARPAND Jerome 72 H50+ Parpand 575 12:44.00FRA

12 BREZOT Pierre 66 H50+ USF 589 12:52.97FRA

13 SADOVIJE Yannick 74 H50+ SCO Pal 579 12:59.05FRA

14 PEINY Stéphane 74 H50+ SCO Pal 578 13:13.51FRA

15 GHETTI Riccardo 68 H50+ Blu atla 518 13:14.40ITA

16 FOURNIER Jean-Yves 68 H50+ SACSO 576 13:27.79FRA

17 BELLEC Denis 70 H50+ CSL 533 13:32.49FRA

18 STIPKOVIC Goran 74 H50+ Nevera 565 13:35.00CR

19 POLONIO Mislav 71 H50+ Nevera 564 14:38.93CR

20 DURAND Frédéric 66 H50+ CPNP 529 14:44.83FRA

21 VIGNERON Sylvain 68 H50+ VIGNERO 602 15:24.44FRA

22 GRAZZI Philippe 72 H50+ Grazzi 552 15:40.64FRA

23 LALIK Ruben Dario 67 H50+ neptuno 606 16:24.97AR

24 ROBINEAU Frédéric 65 H50+ BRIARD 516 16:39.59FRA

DESCORPS Vincent 68 H50+ Descorps 542 AbandonFRA

CRIGNOLA GONZALES Carlos Hu 70 H50+ ASD CS 508 ForfaitITA

1 km BF Men 30+

1 BEKKALI Sophian 92 H30+ BEKKALI 514 10:42.63FRA

2 TSONTOS Efstratios 90 H30+ PERISTE 571 10:45.77GR

3 BONI Alessandro 88 H30+ ASD CS 506 10:54.86ITA

4 NEUMANN Alex 86 H30+ CSAKB 531 10:59.67FRA

5 RABIJNS Wouter 90 H30+ NAUT 563 11:04.13BEL

6 DEVILLERS Romain 86 H30+ ACERS 501 11:32.12FRA

7 LEGATO Juan Pablo 88 H30+ neptuno 607 13:33.58AR

8 MOULIN Thomas 93 H30+ USF 594 14:14.75FRA

1 km BF Men 60+

1 SVOZIL Zbynek 61 H60+ KSP Olo 557 11:13.08CZE

2 NIAU Patrick 59 H60+ CSAKB 532 12:26.49FRA

3 LUZARRAGA Jose Ignacio 59 H60+ IU 555 13:15.00ESP

4 LAFARGE Michel 56 H60+ Lafarge 560 13:30.00FRA

5 FAGIANI Pietro 56 H60+ Fagiani 546 13:40.91ITA

6 MENIRI Armel 58 H60+ Meniri 561 13:42.14FRA

7 ANDRE Jean-Luc 63 H60+ PAN 567 14:13.95FRA

8 PASTOR Lobo Benito 62 H60+ SWIM 04 585 14:38.75ESP
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9 CALZI Massimo 60 H60+ PINNAVE 572 14:47.87ITA

10 CHANTELOT Andre 60 H60+ USF 590 14:50.33FRA

11 GILLOT Bertrand 63 H60+ USF 591 15:13.08FRA

12 BILIC Josip 55 H60+ KPA Kost 556 15:17.78CR

13 FLEURY André 56 H60+ tesson 609 16:27.53FRA

14 STASI Sergio Enrico 58 H60+ PINNAVE 574 19:02.65ITA

MATHIEU Stéphane 59 H60+ USF 592 ForfaitFRA

1 km BF Men 70+

1 CALZAVARA Dario Ugo Eugenio 53 H70+ ASD CS 507 12:12.38ITA

2 LOIS Bernard 54 H70+ CASCA 526 12:59.12FRA

3 GOROSPE Jesus 53 H70+ IU 554 14:03.65ESP

4 FUKARI Ernest-Michel 52 H70+ FUKARI 545 14:15.38FRA

5 LE GALLIC Ange 52 H70+ CASCA 525 14:50.13FRA

LELEON Jacques 51 H70+ LELEON 559 ForfaitFRA

1 km BF Men 80+

1 SESANA Angelo 43 H80+ PINNAVE 573 19:42.26ITA

2 GUERINEAU Michel 42 H80+ CASCA 524 19:52.26FRA
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Monday 23rd morning - 3km SF

3 km SF Women 30+

1 BARON Loren 94 F30+ SCO Pal 159 31:50.25FRA

2 FORET Cléa 89 F30+ DN 125 35:04.79FRA

3 MARGUERIE Laure 88 F30+ CNHC 117 39:21.15FRA

4 PATRCEVIC LONCARIC Antonija 86 F30+ RK Soder 156 45:00.85CR

CASTAñEIRA CODINA Virginia 87 F30+ SWIM 04 164 ForfaitESP

CABRERA Florence 85 F30+ ASM 104 ForfaitFRA

3 km SF Women 40+

1 MASCOT Christelle 79 F40+ C.S.G. 110 32:13.00FRA

2 GAUBERT Albane 84 F40+ CSAKB 120 34:59.00FRA

3 HAESSLER Sandra 77 F40+ VDST 176 35:11.18GE

4 LAVIGNE Anne 81 F40+ GOBIN 135 35:38.00FRA

5 GIANOLA Marta 76 F40+ Blu atla 107 35:58.38ITA

6 CUCCHIETTI Aurélia 82 F40+ CNHC 115 37:56.31FRA

7 KAWASHIMO Sayaka 80 F40+ Kawashim 143 39:14.00JPN

8 GHESQUIERE Sarah 79 F40+ CPS 118 39:45.00FRA

9 ROULLAND Karen 75 F40+ tesson 187 40:22.89FRA

10 LE BRETON Sarah 77 F40+ SCO Pal 160 40:44.18FRA

11 MARGE Florence 76 F40+ CNHC 116 45:14.79FRA

12 LE GOUARD Dorothée 77 F40+ GSMP 138 45:21.16FRA

QUEAU Corinne 77 F40+ GSMP 140 DisqualificationFRA

3 km SF Women 50+

1 DE JAGER Monique 71 F50+ VDST 175 33:59.14GE

2 PLOETZE Florence 69 F50+ CPS 119 38:04.26FRA

3 MORIN Valérie 70 F50+ CSAKB 122 38:41.78FRA

4 HUGEL Sylvie 71 F50+ TMP 170 39:00.99FRA

5 TAGARIAN Dominique 70 F50+ PAN 153 41:09.29FRA

6 MEUNIER Castagneyrol Marie-F 71 F50+ Meunier 144 44:24.85FRA

7 MENICANIN Isabell 73 F50+ Nevera 146 58:32.89CR

3 km SF Women 60+

1 GUERIN Nathalie 61 F60+ PAN 151 35:38.00FRA

2 VIVES-AURIOLLE Lily 56 F60+ TMP 172 37:35.41FRA

EYRAUD JOLY Sylvie 63 F60+ EYRAUD 128 AbandonFRA

CECCARELLI Cinzia 57 F60+ PINNAVE 154 ForfaitITA

3 km SF Women 70+

1 DE CESARI Patrizia 47 F70+ PINNAVE 155 1 00:37.82ITA
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3 km SF Men 30+

SOLIMAN Sayed Ali 85 H30+ Nps Mila 566 ForfaitITA

3 km SF Men 40+

1 DUERINCKX Free 79 H40+ NAUT 562 31:10.52BEL

2 CORDIER Mathieu 79 H40+ ALASCA 505 32:11.85FRA

3 BRILHAULT Hugues 80 H40+ CPBR 528 34:31.03FRA

4 SCHMIDT Sascha 80 H40+ VDST 600 35:56.94GE

5 PALLA Daniele 76 H40+ AIR SUB 503 36:04.82ITA

6 PICHELIN Sylvain 78 H40+ GMAP 549 37:14.33FRA

7 RAMEAU Jean-Charles 76 H40+ DN 540 37:52.85FRA

8 FIORINI Davide 75 H40+ Blu atla 517 38:06.35ITA

9 CREDOZ Anthony 83 H40+ Credoz 538 39:28.00FRA

10 FLORES Guillem 80 H40+ HCA 553 40:20.00FRA

11 ROISIN Eric 77 H40+ CNHC 527 48:49.89FRA

3 km SF Men 50+

1 SANCHEZ Laurent 71 H50+ ASM 513 31:09.10FRA

2 ARSENE Bertrand 65 H50+ C.S.G. 520 32:49.38FRA

3 DUBUC Charles 72 H50+ DUBUC 541 33:07.90FRA

4 PALMA Gabin 69 H50+ PAN 569 33:16.07FRA

5 KUPCZAK Stan 69 H50+ KUPCZA 558 35:02.29FRA

6 EON François 70 H50+ Eon 543 36:57.22FRA

7 ROLKER Bernd 68 H50+ VDST 598 38:11.94GE

8 DURAND Frédéric 66 H50+ CPNP 529 38:26.49FRA

9 BARIOU Ronan 68 H50+ GMAP 548 39:12.38FRA

10 FOURNIER Jean-Yves 68 H50+ SACSO 576 40:19.54FRA

11 SIIMAN Andres 73 H50+ SK NORD 583 40:37.19EST

12 SARRAZAIN Jean-Christophe 69 H50+ SCO Pal 580 41:15.72FRA

13 NADEAU Pierre-Yves 69 H50+ PAN 568 42:58.19FRA

DEGACHE Pascal 72 H50+ SCO Pal 577 ForfaitFRA

BOULNOIS Christophe 66 H50+ BOULNOI 515 ForfaitFRA

CHEVALLIER Frederic 68 H50+ chevalli 605 ForfaitFRA

STIPKOVIC Goran 74 H50+ Nevera 565 ForfaitCR

3 km SF Men 60+

1 PINCI Louis 61 H60+ ASM 512 35:56.86FRA

2 NOVELLI Gerard 57 H60+ CAAP 521 37:16.64FRA

3 CORBALAN Thierry 59 H60+ Corbalan 537 37:21.90FRA

4 SCHAFHEUTLE Markus 59 H60+ VDST 599 38:40.25GE

5 FEJAN Yann 64 H60+ XXXX 604 46:52.17FRA

BESSE Laurent 58 H60+ SEHVO 581 DisqualificationFRA

FAGIANI Pietro 56 H60+ Fagiani 546 AbandonITA
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CALZI Massimo 60 H60+ PINNAVE 572 ForfaitITA

SZADKOWSKI Peter 55 H60+ VDST 601 ForfaitGE

STASI Sergio Enrico 58 H60+ PINNAVE 574 ForfaitITA

PASTOR Lobo Benito 62 H60+ SWIM 04 585 ForfaitESP

BILIC Josip 55 H60+ KPA Kost 556 ForfaitCR

3 km SF Men 70+

1 MESSAGER Philippe 54 H70+ GSMP 551 39:10.72FRA

3 km SF Men 80+

1 PIETZSCH Hans Gerd 43 H80+ VDST 597 51:17.05GE

SESANA Angelo 43 H80+ PINNAVE 573 ForfaitITA
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Monday 23rd afternoon - 1km SF

1 km SF Women 30+

1 FORET Cléa 89 F30+ DN 125 10:51.89FRA

2 WOLFF Anna 93 F30+ VDST 178 12:16.45GE

3 MARGUERIE Laure 88 F30+ CNHC 117 12:19.00FRA

4 PATRCEVIC LONCARIC Antonija 86 F30+ RK Soder 156 14:20.00CR

5 ONG Madli 88 F30+ SK NORD 162 18:02.85EST

CASTAñEIRA CODINA Virginia 87 F30+ SWIM 04 164 ForfaitESP

1 km SF Women 40+

1 MASCOT Christelle 79 F40+ C.S.G. 110 10:09.59FRA

2 FRANCONE Cristina 75 F40+ Gonzatti 141 10:24.96ITA

3 LAVIGNE Anne 81 F40+ GOBIN 135 11:10.78FRA

4 GAUBERT Albane 84 F40+ CSAKB 120 11:11.89FRA

5 HAESSLER Sandra 77 F40+ VDST 176 11:25.86GE

6 GIANOLA Marta 76 F40+ Blu atla 107 11:26.07ITA

7 CUCCHIETTI Aurélia 82 F40+ CNHC 115 12:24.60FRA

8 LE BRETON Sarah 77 F40+ SCO Pal 160 12:56.97FRA

9 LE GOUARD Dorothée 77 F40+ GSMP 138 13:01.90FRA

10 GHESQUIERE Sarah 79 F40+ CPS 118 13:05.52FRA

11 QUEAU Corinne 77 F40+ GSMP 140 13:39.91FRA

12 ROULLAND Karen 75 F40+ tesson 187 13:40.25FRA

13 MARGE Florence 76 F40+ CNHC 116 14:22.25FRA

GOMEZ TERRERO Yusnaibeth 84 F40+ GOMEZ 136 ForfaitVEN

1 km SF Women 50+

1 DE JAGER Monique 71 F50+ VDST 175 10:54.37GE

2 PLOETZE Florence 69 F50+ CPS 119 12:19.25FRA

3 HUGEL Sylvie 71 F50+ TMP 170 12:24.55FRA

4 BEREžEVSKAJA Margarita 68 F50+ SK NORD 161 13:12.21EST

5 TAGARIAN Dominique 70 F50+ PAN 153 13:23.54FRA

6 MEUNIER Castagneyrol Marie-F 71 F50+ Meunier 144 14:14.42FRA

7 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita 73 F50+ Nevera 147 16:46.18CR

8 MENICANIN Isabell 73 F50+ Nevera 146 19:48.84CR

1 km SF Women 60+

1 GUERIN Nathalie 61 F60+ PAN 151 11:27.18FRA

2 EYRAUD JOLY Sylvie 63 F60+ EYRAUD 128 12:21.40FRA

3 VIVES-AURIOLLE Lily 56 F60+ TMP 172 18:36.10FRA

4 CECCARELLI Cinzia 57 F60+ PINNAVE 154 19:49.62ITA
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1 km SF Women 70+

1 DE CESARI Patrizia 47 F70+ PINNAVE 155 18:30.55ITA

1 km SF Men 30+

SOLIMAN Sayed Ali 85 H30+ Nps Mila 566 ForfaitITA

1 km SF Men 40+

1 CORDIER Mathieu 79 H40+ ALASCA 505 09:47.55FRA

2 DUERINCKX Free 79 H40+ NAUT 562 10:22.29BEL

3 SCHMIDT Sascha 80 H40+ VDST 600 11:20.39GE

4 PALLA Daniele 76 H40+ AIR SUB 503 11:26.16ITA

5 HUSSEIN ABDELAAL Mohamed 83 H40+ Shooting 587 11:30.29EGY

6 FIORINI Davide 75 H40+ Blu atla 517 11:47.35ITA

7 PICHELIN Sylvain 78 H40+ GMAP 549 11:57.90FRA

8 RAMEAU Jean-Charles 76 H40+ DN 540 12:01.17FRA

9 FLORES Guillem 80 H40+ HCA 553 12:45.22FRA

10 ROISIN Eric 77 H40+ CNHC 527 15:10.00FRA

KALLAS Anto 82 H40+ SK NORD 582 ForfaitEST

1 km SF Men 50+

1 SANCHEZ Laurent 71 H50+ ASM 513 09:57.39FRA

2 ARSENE Bertrand 65 H50+ C.S.G. 520 10:28.81FRA

3 DUBUC Charles 72 H50+ DUBUC 541 10:29.13FRA

4 PALMA Gabin 69 H50+ PAN 569 11:04.87FRA

5 KUPCZAK Stan 69 H50+ KUPCZA 558 11:07.54FRA

6 DURAND Frédéric 66 H50+ CPNP 529 11:50.67FRA

7 ROLKER Bernd 68 H50+ VDST 598 11:51.98GE

8 SIIMAN Andres 73 H50+ SK NORD 583 12:00.43EST

9 DEGACHE Pascal 72 H50+ SCO Pal 577 12:12.88FRA

10 BARIOU Ronan 68 H50+ GMAP 548 12:16.13FRA

11 NADEAU Pierre-Yves 69 H50+ PAN 568 13:27.60FRA

BOULNOIS Christophe 66 H50+ BOULNOI 515 ForfaitFRA

STIPKOVIC Goran 74 H50+ Nevera 565 ForfaitCR

1 km SF Men 60+

1 PINCI Louis 61 H60+ ASM 512 11:28.62FRA

2 SVOZIL Zbynek 61 H60+ KSP Olo 557 11:42.80CZE

3 NOVELLI Gerard 57 H60+ CAAP 521 12:04.37FRA

4 SCHAFHEUTLE Markus 59 H60+ VDST 599 12:35.67GE

5 FAGIANI Pietro 56 H60+ Fagiani 546 13:10.20ITA

6 CALZI Massimo 60 H60+ PINNAVE 572 14:56.06ITA

7 BESSE Laurent 58 H60+ SEHVO 581 15:32.98FRA
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8 BILIC Josip 55 H60+ KPA Kost 556 15:38.79CR

9 STASI Sergio Enrico 58 H60+ PINNAVE 574 19:20.39ITA

SZADKOWSKI Peter 55 H60+ VDST 601 ForfaitGE

PASTOR Lobo Benito 62 H60+ SWIM 04 585 ForfaitESP

FEJAN Yann 64 H60+ XXXX 604 ForfaitFRA

1 km SF Men 70+

1 MESSAGER Philippe 54 H70+ GSMP 551 12:15.52FRA

2 GRAMMATICOS Basile 46 H70+ USP 595 14:13.78FRA

1 km SF Men 80+

1 PIETZSCH Hans Gerd 43 H80+ VDST 597 16:18.80GE

2 SESANA Angelo 43 H80+ PINNAVE 573 20:15.77ITA
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Carry-le-Rouet - France  -  23 - 28 September 2024

Monday 23rd afternoon - 3km BF

3 km BF Women 30+

1 BARON Loren 94 F30+ SCO Pal 159 37:13.34FRA

2 BARBERIS Caren 91 F30+ PAN 149 44:59.62FRA

3 GREGOIRE Hélène 88 F30+ Sam 166 45:09.27FRA

4 QUINTEROS Silvina Mariel 92 F30+ neptuno 184 47:07.89AR

5 CORDIER Solenne 89 F30+ SASNAP 157 47:29.88FRA

6 PATRCEVIC LONCARIC Antonija 86 F30+ RK Soder 156 53:07.21CR

7 AHMED SHAAT Ghada 88 F30+ YACHTA 179 53:26.11EGY

8 CASTAñEIRA CODINA Virginia 87 F30+ SWIM 04 164 55:26.46ESP

3 km BF Women 40+

1 BECQ Emilie 79 F40+ PAN 150 37:00.19FRA

2 PAAP Eili 75 F40+ SK NORD 163 39:39.15EST

3 GOBIN Tifenn 80 F40+ GOBIN 134 40:10.29FRA

4 KAWASHIMO Sayaka 80 F40+ Kawashim 143 41:40.93JPN

5 ALVAREZ Alvarez Valeria Cata 77 F40+ ALVAREZ 102 42:18.91COL

6 REBILLOUT Caroline 82 F40+ ALASCA 101 43:37.91FRA

7 ALI SULTAN Samaa 79 F40+ SC 158 43:48.00EGY

8 VIDONI Audrey 79 F40+ UEP 188 44:16.28FRA

9 MUSSO Marzia 76 F40+ ASD CS 103 45:21.93ITA

10 MOLLIERE Nelly 79 F40+ Mollière 145 45:33.59FRA

11 NICLOUX Blandine 79 F40+ Nicloux 148 45:34.57FRA

LE GOUARD Dorothée 77 F40+ GSMP 138 AbandonFRA

GIANOLA Marta 76 F40+ Blu atla 107 ForfaitITA

CUCCHIETTI Aurélia 82 F40+ CNHC 115 ForfaitFRA

GAUBERT Albane 84 F40+ CSAKB 120 ForfaitFRA

3 km BF Women 50+

1 VACULENCIC Olesea 74 F50+ SWIM TE 165 40:37.00ITA

2 GREMAUD Corinne 67 F50+ GREMAU 137 41:05.47FRA

3 BELLEC Céline 73 F50+ CSL 123 43:08.14FRA

4 BERGERE Katia 69 F50+ DN 124 43:24.95FRA

5 LIBERATORE Catherine 65 F50+ PAN 152 43:54.33FRA

6 LE SAUX Michèle 69 F50+ GSMP 139 44:27.83FRA

7 GUTIERREZ-LAURENCE Peggy 73 F50+ C.S.G. 109 45:16.30FRA

8 BENELLI Sarah 70 F50+ Blu atla 106 45:25.17ITA

9 PLANCHAIS-ALBERT Sylvie 72 F50+ tesson 186 45:55.05FRA

10 COLLAS Marie Pierre 67 F50+ collas 180 46:09.50FRA

11 HUNAULT GUEDJ Virginie 70 F50+ CASCA 112 46:17.00FRA

12 FEAT Anne 68 F50+ GOBIN 132 46:21.22FRA

13 LENA Eliana 66 F50+ Blu atla 108 46:26.08ITA
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14 FRINAULT Anne 66 F50+ GOBIN 133 51:18.22FRA

15 DUPLAT AYALA Tatiana 71 F50+ Duplat A 127 53:59.80COL

16 CASAUBON Christine 72 F50+ CASAUB 111 54:32.93FRA

17 AYECHU Maria Del Rosario 70 F50+ neptuno 181 55:18.84AR

18 MOULIN Christine 66 F50+ USF 174 56:04.18FRA

19 ANSARD Nadine 74 F50+ Ansard 105 57:27.22FRA

20 GROLLEAU Anne- Marie 65 F50+ tesson 185 57:41.70FRA

21 PRELE Gladys 74 F50+ CASCA 114 1 07:32.07FRA

TALVA Elisa 68 F50+ TALVA 168 ForfaitFRA

MENICANIN Isabell 73 F50+ Nevera 146 ForfaitCR

MARANGONI Claudia Marcela 71 F50+ neptuno 182 ForfaitAR

3 km BF Women 60+

1 STEPANOVA Mariia 63 F60+ Stepanov 167 46:54.08CM

2 HERSIGNY Clelia 63 F60+ Hersigny 142 50:57.86FRA

3 JUERRIS Manuela 62 F60+ VDST 177 1 02:21.00GE

CECCARELLI Cinzia 57 F60+ PINNAVE 154 ForfaitITA

3 km BF Women 70+

DE CESARI Patrizia 47 F70+ PINNAVE 155 DisqualificationITA

LE GUEN BARBIER Christiane 47 F70+ CASCA 113 AbandonFRA

3 km BF Men 40+

1 PERTICAI Patrick 82 H40+ CAAP 522 34:07.48FRA

2 AHMED MANSOUR Waleed 81 H40+ Shooting 586 34:08.47EGY

3 PALLA Alessandro 76 H40+ AIR SUB 502 36:23.42ITA

4 RIOU Frederic 76 H40+ CSL 534 37:06.38FRA

5 LINK Sebastian 84 H40+ VDST 596 37:29.90GE

6 BRILHAULT Hugues 80 H40+ CPBR 528 37:59.06FRA

7 PETER Mathias 77 H40+ CPS 530 39:44.02FRA

8 FLORES Guillem 80 H40+ HCA 553 42:23.22FRA

9 LAURENT Ronan 75 H40+ GSMP 550 44:11.70FRA

10 SALVATORI Tomas 76 H40+ Blu atla 519 53:01.79ITA

11 MARTINEZ Alonso Gabriel 83 H40+ neptuno 608 56:29.17AR

FIORINI Davide 75 H40+ Blu atla 517 ForfaitITA

CALZóN Fernández Oliver 75 H40+ SWIM 04 584 ForfaitESP

3 km BF Men 50+

1 MILANO Massimo 73 H50+ GAO BRI 547 33:16.81ITA

2 LEMAIRE Gael 74 H50+ ASM 511 36:27.07FRA

3 TOSER Tibor 72 H50+ CZE 536 36:27.51CZE

4 MIGLIORINI Massimiliano 70 H50+ ASD CS 509 36:28.75ITA

5 ROBISSON Bruno 74 H50+ PAN 570 36:33.73FRA

6 SANNA Andrea 69 H50+ AIR SUB 504 36:39.73ITA
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7 BARRUCAND Alain 65 H50+ ASM 510 37:23.93FRA

8 PONTIER Regis 71 H50+ CAAP 523 39:11.09FRA

9 DESCORPS Vincent 68 H50+ Descorps 542 39:18.44FRA

10 MAJERIK Peter 68 H50+ CZE 535 40:16.54CZE

11 PARPAND Jerome 72 H50+ Parpand 575 40:21.00FRA

12 EON François 70 H50+ Eon 543 40:30.20FRA

13 GHETTI Riccardo 68 H50+ Blu atla 518 42:36.24ITA

14 BELLEC Denis 70 H50+ CSL 533 43:25.53FRA

15 BREZOT Pierre 66 H50+ USF 589 43:53.59FRA

16 PEINY Stéphane 74 H50+ SCO Pal 578 45:14.28FRA

17 DURAND Frédéric 66 H50+ CPNP 529 45:22.58FRA

18 STIPKOVIC Goran 74 H50+ Nevera 565 45:37.00CR

19 POLONIO Mislav 71 H50+ Nevera 564 46:31.74CR

20 MOULIN Olivier 66 H50+ USF 593 47:25.95FRA

21 VIGNERON Sylvain 68 H50+ VIGNERO 602 48:28.27FRA

22 GRAZZI Philippe 72 H50+ Grazzi 552 51:28.61FRA

23 LALIK Ruben Dario 67 H50+ neptuno 606 53:26.38AR

24 ROBINEAU Frédéric 65 H50+ BRIARD 516 59:15.42FRA

CHEVALLIER Frederic 68 H50+ chevalli 605 DisqualificationFRA

SADOVIJE Yannick 74 H50+ SCO Pal 579 ForfaitFRA

CRIGNOLA GONZALES Carlos Hu 70 H50+ ASD CS 508 ForfaitITA

MICHOUX François 65 H50+ DN 539 ForfaitFRA

3 km BF Men 30+

1 BEKKALI Sophian 92 H30+ BEKKALI 514 34:32.19FRA

2 TSONTOS Efstratios 90 H30+ PERISTE 571 34:57.46GR

3 BONI Alessandro 88 H30+ ASD CS 506 35:27.95ITA

4 RABIJNS Wouter 90 H30+ NAUT 563 35:28.26BEL

5 DEVILLERS Romain 86 H30+ ACERS 501 40:25.24FRA

6 LEGATO Juan Pablo 88 H30+ neptuno 607 44:42.20AR

7 MOULIN Thomas 93 H30+ USF 594 46:23.69FRA

NEUMANN Alex 86 H30+ CSAKB 531 ForfaitFRA

3 km BF Men 60+

1 SVOZIL Zbynek 61 H60+ KSP Olo 557 36:59.75CZE

2 LUZARRAGA Jose Ignacio 59 H60+ IU 555 41:35.00ESP

3 PASTOR Lobo Benito 62 H60+ SWIM 04 585 42:47.29ESP

4 FAGIANI Pietro 56 H60+ Fagiani 546 43:08.85ITA

5 LAFARGE Michel 56 H60+ Lafarge 560 43:14.44FRA

6 MENIRI Armel 58 H60+ Meniri 561 43:36.25FRA

7 ANDRE Jean-Luc 63 H60+ PAN 567 45:18.43FRA

8 CHANTELOT Andre 60 H60+ USF 590 48:31.94FRA

9 BILIC Josip 55 H60+ KPA Kost 556 49:06.60CR

10 GILLOT Bertrand 63 H60+ USF 591 50:42.30FRA

11 FLEURY André 56 H60+ tesson 609 56:20.31FRA
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CALZI Massimo 60 H60+ PINNAVE 572 ForfaitITA

MATHIEU Stéphane 59 H60+ USF 592 ForfaitFRA

STASI Sergio Enrico 58 H60+ PINNAVE 574 ForfaitITA

3 km BF Men 70+

1 LOIS Bernard 54 H70+ CASCA 526 42:51.04FRA

2 GOROSPE Jesus 53 H70+ IU 554 45:25.91ESP

3 FUKARI Ernest-Michel 52 H70+ FUKARI 545 46:02.38FRA

4 LE GALLIC Ange 52 H70+ CASCA 525 47:28.51FRA

CALZAVARA Dario Ugo Eugenio 53 H70+ ASD CS 507 AbandonITA

LELEON Jacques 51 H70+ LELEON 559 ForfaitFRA

3 km BF Men 80+

1 GUERINEAU Michel 42 H80+ CASCA 524 1 00:33.22FRA

2 SESANA Angelo 43 H80+ PINNAVE 573 1 07:23.34ITA
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